eligible recipients who are employed at a hospital or affiliated 49 

clinic described under subsections (2) and (3) of this section 50 

("qualifying hospital") are as follows: 51 

(a)  Twenty Thousand Dollars ($20,000.00) for the 52 

initial award;  53 

(b)  Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) for the 54 

second award;  55 

(c)  Thirty Thousand Dollars ($30,000.00) for the third 56 

award;  57 

(d)  Thirty-five Thousand Dollars ($35,000.00) for the 58 

fourth award; and 59 

(e)  Forty Thousand Dollars ($40,000.00) for the fifth 60 

award.   61 

(5)  In order to be eligible to receive an award established 62 

in subsection (4) for the next succeeding year, a recipient must 63